



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**

SHRI RAVI GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee,
Advocate.

versus

**DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI METRO RAIL
CORPORATION & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. V.S.R.Krishna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 03.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 18, 2024/ib