



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**

SHRI RAVI GANDHIPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Sanjivini Bora, Adv.**

versus

DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI
METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. S.**
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.09.2024

1. Written submissions, as directed by this Court, are not on record.
2. Re-notify on 28 January 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)