



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10179/2021
SHRI RAVI GANDHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee,
Mr. Sahil Chopra, Mr. Tarun
Garg, Advs.

versus

DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI METRO
RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advs. for
DMRC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
07.04.2025

It is already 04:00 PM.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it
is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 27th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 7, 2025/pr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)