



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**
SHRI RAVI GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI METRO
RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

It is already 4:50 PM.

List on 22nd January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/Arya