



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**

SHRI RAVI GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Karanjot Singh Mainee &
Mr Dheeraj Sharma, Advs.

versus

DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI
METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. V.S.R Krishna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

"SK"