



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**

SHRI RAVI GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI METRO
RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. The petitioner's written submissions are not on record. Let them be placed on record not exceeding four pages after exchanging copies with the respondent within four weeks from today.

2. Renotify on 29 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/at