



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10179/2021**

SHRI RAVI GANDHIPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Wasia Naqvi, Adv.**

versus

**DMRC LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN, DELHI METRO
RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. V. S. R. Krishna, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 5 November 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 29, 2026/dsn